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Institute-Level Quota and NRI Quota Admissions for First Year Engineering 

We hereby infom all prospective candidates and stakeholders that admissions to the First Year of 
Engineering for the Academic Year 2025-2026 under the Institute-Level Quota and NRI Quota will 
be conducted in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Maharashtra State Common Entrance 
Test (CET) Cell. 

Admissions under the Institute-Level (IL) Quota and NRI Quota will follow the eligibility criteria, 
admission procedures, and reservation policies as prescribed by the Maharashtra State CET 
Cell. 

UG Course 
(B Tech) 

Candidates seeking admission through these quotas are advised to carefully review the official 
CET Cell guidelines and fulfil all required documentation and eligibility conditions. 

Computer 
Engineering 

The application form will be available in the institute and accepted till 01/09/2025, 5 p.m. in 
person on all working days of the institute. 

Information 

Fee structure & no. of seats applicable for Institute-Level Quota and NRI Quota adnissions is 
given below in the following table: 

Technology 
Artificial Inteligence 
and Data Science 
Electronics and 
Telecommunication 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Electrical 
Engineering 

hours. 

AlI Courses 

Pradip 

MM's Colege 

(Academic Year 2025-2026) 

Tuition Fee 

KhandavO_@ 
Regiet 

(Per year) 

2,89,347 

Institute Level Quota 

2,63,043 

2,63,043 

2,10,434 

1,05,217 

1,05,217 

5,26,085 

Development Caution 
Fees 

(Per year) 

wYV.mniço9.edu.in 

NRI Quota 

43,403 

Money 
Deposit 

10,000 

39,457 10,000 

NAAc Accradited with A++ Grade 

39,457 10,000 

NBAAccredited 

31,566 10,000 

Best College Award 2019 by SPPU 

15,783 10,000 

15,783 10,000 

78,915 10,000 

(020) 25479811/12 
E. mmco@mmcoe.edu,in M: (+91) 7720097780 |81 / 82 

Total 
Fee 

3,42,750 

3,12,500 

3,12,500 

2,52,000 

1,31,000 

1,31,000 

6,15,000 

Seats 
for IL 
Quota 

27 

27 

27 

Sr. No. 18, Plot No. S/3, CTS NO 
Karvenagar, Pune- 411052 

27 

06 

03 

117 

Seats 
for NRI 

" For further queries or assistance, candidates may contact the admission office during working 

Quota 

09 

We urge all applicants to adhere strictly/ to the instructions to ensure a smooth and transparent 
admission process. 

09 

09 

09 

06 

03 

45 
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