

- NAAC Accredited with A++ Grade
- NBA Accredited
- 'Best College Award 2019' by SPPU

Institute-Level Quota and NRI Quota Admissions for First Year Engineering (Academic Year 2025-2026)

We hereby inform all prospective candidates and stakeholders that admissions to the First Year of Engineering for the Academic Year 2025-2026 under the **Institute-Level Quota** and **NRI Quota** will be conducted in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test (CET) Cell.

Key Points:

- Admissions under the Institute-Level (IL) Quota and NRI Quota will follow the eligibility criteria, admission procedures, and reservation policies as prescribed by the Maharashtra State CET Cell.
- Candidates seeking admission through these quotas are advised to carefully review the official CET Cell guidelines and fulfil all required documentation and eligibility conditions.
- The application form will be available in the institute and accepted till 01/09/2025, 5 p.m. in person on all working days of the institute.
- Fee structure & no. of seats applicable for Institute-Level Quota and NRI Quota admissions is given below in the following table:

UG Course (B Tech)	Tuition Fee ₹ (Per year)	Development Fees ₹ (Per year)	Caution Money Deposit ₹	Total Fee ₹	Seats for IL Quota	Seats for NRI Quota
	Institut	e Level Quota				
Computer Engineering	2,89,347	43,403	10,000	3,42,750	27	09
Information Technology	2,63,043	39,457	10,000	3,12,500	27	09
Artificial Intelligence and Data Science	2,63,043	39,457	10,000	3,12,500	27	09
Electronics and Telecommunication	2,10,434	31,566	10,000	2,52,000	27	09
Mechanical Engineering	1,05,217	15,783	10,000	1,31,000	06	06
Electrical Engineering	1,05,217	15,783	10,000	1,31,000	03	03
	Ni	RI Quota				
All Courses	5,26,085	78,915	10,000	6,15,000	117	45

 For further queries or assistance, candidates may contact the admission office during working hours.

We urge all applicants to adhere strictly to the instructions to ensure a smooth and transparent admission process.

Pradip Khandave

www.marcoa.edu.in E: mmcoc@mmcoe.edu.in (020) 25479811/12 M: (+91) 7720097780 / 81 / 82 Sr. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No- 205, Karvenagar, Pune- 411052

VC PRINCIPAL

Sollege of Engineerin

agar, Pune-52

CANTILLA LE CUESTONIONE DENVISE